
 
 
 
REGIONAL UTILITIES RATE SCHEDULE 

EFFECTIVE MARCH 1, 2017 
Rates subject to increase based on fixture value worksheet 

 
    Each .25 Water $759.79    CURRENT   
   Water Impact Fee                                       $3,039.17  1.25  $3,798.96 
    Meter Installation 5/8" Residential         478.33        1.50 $4,558.76 
    Deposit (Refundable at cancellation of service)          50.00  1.75 $5,318.55 
    Meter Deposit(Refundable after construction is complete       100.00      

     and meter is in workable order)     ________   Meter cost: 
  Total Water Service Fees    $3,667.50          1” $508.24 
         1 ½” $955.67  
         2” $915.05   

          Larger may be available upon request 
__________________________Total cost W/S Impact fee only  $7,780.27 ____                     ___________________ 
    Each .25 Sewer $1,185.27 
    Sewer Impact Fee                $4,741.10  1.25 $5,926.38 
    Deposit (Refundable at cancellation of service)                      50.00  1.50 $7,111.65 

                                                                                     _______  1.75 $8,296.93 
Total Sewer Service Fees                                         $4,791.10 
 

Total for Both Services               $8,458.60  
 
Hydrant meter $1,747.54 ($1,000.00 deposit $747.54 installation) Billed at $60.66 minimum and $3.65 per thousand gallons 
Jumper meter $978.33 ($500.00 deposit $478.33 installation) 
Simplex Grinder Pump Installation Fee $717.92 
Septic tank removal (crush and fill) $478.61  
(Additional fill dirt priced as needed)       
Recording Fees ($10 for 1st page, $8.50 thereafter including exhibit)       
            
*****Regional Utilities will require a 30 day notice from owner/contractor to schedule installation of grinder pumps 
 Monthly Water Rates   _____    Monthly Sewer Rates        
                    $22.62 for 6,000 gallons   $41.85 for 10,000 gallons water usage  
                      1.63 per 1,000 up to 10,000      After 10,000 gallons the rate will increase by       
                      3.91 per 1,000 up to 11,000      4.59 per 1,000 gallons up to 20,000   
                      4.12 per 1,000 up to 12,000      5.82 per 1,000 thereafter     
                      4.33 per 1,000 up to 13,000                   
                      4.53 per 1,000 up to 14,000      
                      4.72 per 1,000 up to 15,000      $7.40 per ERC for simplex grinder pump maintenance   
                      4.95 per 1,000 up to 16,000      $14.80 per ERC for duplex grinder pump maintenance  
                      5.15 per 1,000 up to 17,000      
                      5.34 per 1,000 up to 18,000             
                      5.54 per 1,000 up to 19,000      TERMS 
                      5.75 per 1,000 up to 20,000          Ten percent late charges on unpaid balance after 20 days. 
                      5.95 per 1,000  thereafter            $20.00 service charge on all returned checks. 

                                              Disconnection after approximately 45 days on unpaid 
    Balances with reconnection fee of $50.00 due thereafter 
Fire Protection $11.88     

               IMPACT FEES  
Once it has been determined that water and/or sewer service is available to your property, a fixture rate sheet should be completed before 
the payment of impact fees are made. The fixture value worksheet determines the amount of impact fees due and monthly charges.  Monthly 
charges are calculated in quarter increments. 
                           
 


